

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr Vince Grindle		
Respondent:	Man Coed VM Limited		
Heard at:	Cardiff	On:	2 July 2018
Before:	Regional Employment	Judge	B J Clarke
Representation: Claimant: Respondent:	Mr Geraint Probert (cour Mr Ryan Anderson (cons	,)

JUDGMENT

The claims of unfair dismissal and wrongful dismissal are dismissed upon their withdrawal, the parties having reached terms of settlement through Acas.

Regional Employment Judge B J Clarke Dated: 2 July 2018

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

......2 July 2018.....

FOR THE SECRETARY TO EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS